
From: Dave Rhoads   
Sent: Tuesday, April 2, 2024 10:52 AM 
To: Distrib- City Clerk <city.clerk@cityofsanrafael.org>; Mayor Kate <kate.colin@cityofsanrafael.org>; Eli 
Hill <eli.hill@cityofsanrafael.org>; Maribeth Bushey <maribeth.bushey@cityofsanrafael.org>; Maika 
Llorens Gulati <maika@cityofsanrafael.org>; Rachel Kertz <rachel.kertz@cityofsanrafael.org> 
Cc: April Miller <april.miller@cityofsanrafael.org> 
Subject: 4/2/24 Mtg: Item 6: Local Road Safety Plan: I support 
 
Hi City Council Members, 
I am the co-chair of Walk/Bike San Rafael, writing on behalf of our community based 
organization of 80+ members. We are supportive of the adoption of tonight's Agenda Item 
6: San Rafael Local Road Safety Plan. As people who walk and/or bike in San Rafael, it's so 
important that we adopt this plan and a proposed Vision Zero Action Plan to make our 
streets and city safer for people outside of cars and trucks. I encourage you to vote to 
adopt this agenda item and continue to push for further local road improvements to make 
our community safer. 
 
Thank you for your consideration and your dedication to continuing to make San Rafael an 
amazing city. 
 
All the best, 
Dave Rhoads 
 
Dave Rhoads 
Co-Chair, Walk/Bike San Rafael, A Marin County Bicycle Coalition Local Team  
P: 702-630-2423 
W: www.walkbikesanrafael.org; Sign up here! 

 
 
 




